Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:	
\mathbf{X}	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency:	Central Valley Flood Protection Bd
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170 Sacramento, CA 95821
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:	James Herota
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:	(916) 574-0651
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency Address: 1007 7th Street, 7th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Pete Ghelfi	
			oontaoti	874-8733

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2014052038

Project Title: North Sacramento Streams and River, East Levee and Flood Improvements Project (EP 19449)

Project Applicant: City of Sacramento

Project Location (include county): The project is on left (south) bank (STA 4076+60) of Arcade Creek, Sacramento

Project Description:

Approval of Permit No. 19449, under California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Section 6, for work within an adopted plan of flood control, within a Regulated Stream (Table 8.1; Title 23, Div. 1, Article 8): To remove an existing 18-inch diameter corrugated metal pipe (CMP) culvert and replace it with a 24-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) with a positive closure device on the waterside of the levee. This work is a component of the North Sacramento Streams Levee Improvement Project and is required to be modified to comply with current Title 23 levee standards.

This is to advise that the	Central Valley Flood Protection Board	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>June 26, 2020</u>	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [\Box will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were intermediate were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170, Sacramento, CA 95821

Signature (Public Agency) fislie M. Gallagh	Title: Executive Officer
Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.